DEFEATED

Bill #1 Elections Act (amended)

CHANGES RECOMMENDED TO THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE ON BILLS

PAGE 1, Clause 1, proposed Section 29A

- (a) subsection (2), line 3 delete "July" and substitute "October";
- (b) subsection (4), line 1 delete "may" and substitute "shall"; and
- (c) subsection (4), lines 2 and 3 delete "one of the seven days following the Tuesday that would otherwise be election day" and substitute "the second Tuesday in May in the fifth calendar year following election day for the most recent general election".

PAGE 1, Clause 2 - delete "July 15, 2025" in the final line and substitute "October 21, 2025".